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Figure: 30 TAC §298.430(a)(3)

Bay and Estuary Freshwater Inflow Standards for Nueces Bay and Delta

Inflow
Regime

Target Volume
November - 

February
(Target Frequency)

Target Volume
March - June

(Target Frequency)

Target Volume July
-

October
(Target Frequency)

Target Volume
Annual Inflow

Target
(Target Frequency)

Level 1 125,000 af
(11%)

250,000 af
(11%)

375,000 af
(12%)

750,000 af
(16%)

Level 2 22,000 af
(23%)

88,000 af
(30%)

56,000 af
(40%)

166,000 af
(47%)

Level 3 5,000 af
(69%)

10,000 af
(88%)

15,000 af
(74%)

30,000 af
(95%)

af = acre-feet
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