

Figure: 30 TAC §298.430(a)(3)

## Bay and Estuary Freshwater Inflow Standards for Nueces Bay and Delta

<b>Inflow Regime</b>	<b>Target Volume November - February (Target Frequency)</b>	<b>Target Volume March - June (Target Frequency)</b>	<b>Target Volume July - October (Target Frequency)</b>	<b>Target Volume Annual Inflow Target (Target Frequency)</b>
Level 1	125,000 af (11%)	250,000 af (11%)	375,000 af (12%)	750,000 af (16%)
Level 2	22,000 af (23%)	88,000 af (30%)	56,000 af (40%)	166,000 af (47%)
Level 3	5,000 af (69%)	10,000 af (88%)	15,000 af (74%)	30,000 af (95%)

af = acre-feet